
 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. 

Plot No. - C-19, Prakashganga, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 E-

mail: ceaci@mahatransco.in Website: www.mahatransco.in 

 

Schedule of E-Tender Notice 

1. The tender document is available on the website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in which can be 

downloaded by the bidder. 

 

2. Summary of the e-tender notice is as follows: 

e-Tender 
Reference Particulars 

  RFx number RFx. No. 7000031828 

Subject Implementation of on-premise data backup solution for MDAS and MDP 

for AMR project at SLDC, Airoli along with provisioning of cloud 

infrastructure for storing second copy of backup. 

Estimated Cost of 

Tender 

Rs.93,99,880/- (Rupees Ninety Three lakh Ninety Nine thousand Eight 

hundred and Eighty only) (Inclusive of all Taxes) 

RFx download & 

submission date & time 

From:  12.09.2024 00:00 Hrs. to 23.09.2024 23:59 Hrs. 

Techno-Commercial bid 

opening date & time  

 24.09.2024 11:00 Hrs. (tentative) 

Price bid opening date & 

time 

Will be conveyed to successful bidder after scrutiny of Techno-Commercial 

bids. 

E-Tender Fees Rs. 500 + GST non-refundable (to be paid online) 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 93,998 /- (Ninety Three thousand Nine hundred Ninety Eight Rupees 

only) (Inclusive of all Taxes) 

Contact Person and 

Telephone Numbers 

Mr.Swapnil Choudhari System Analyst (IT), Maharashtra State 

Electricity Transmission Company Limited Plot No.- C-19, 

Prakashganga, Bandra- Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051  Mobile : +91-9665215160 

For further details visit our website: -https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled / registered on MSETCL’s SRM e-

tendering portal. Terms & Conditions: 

a. The tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid website, within period of 

advertisement of tender. 

b. The bidder shall submit their appropriate bids (Techno-Commercial & Price) online. 

c. The Techno-Commercial bid & Price bid will be opened on SRM e-Tendering portal. 

d. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of bid due to any website related 

problems. 

e. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender at any time without assigning any reason. 

Bids shall remain valid for 180 days from the last date of submission of bids. MSETCL reserves 

the right to accept or reject or cancel any offer received or relax any part of the tender without 

assigning any reasons thereof. 

 

http://www.mahatransco.in/

